NOTE: The above tables are a statement of current intentions as at the date of this Prospectus. Investors should note
that, as with any budget, the allocation of funds set out in the above table may change depending on a number of
factors, including operational and development activities, regulatory developments, and market and general economic
conditions. In light of this, the Board reserves its right to alter the way the funds are applied.

The Board believes that the Company’s current cash reserves, its cash flow from existing
operations, plus the net Proceeds of the Offer will be sufficient to fund the Company’s short-
term business objectives. The Board will consider the use of further equity funding if
appropriate to further accelerate growth or fund a specific project, transaction or expansion.

2.6 Capital Structure post IPO

Assuming the satisfaction (or waiver) of the Spin-Off Conditions, upon completion of the Offer
and allotment of Shares pursuant to this Prospectus, the Company’s capital will be as follows:

(a) Share Capital

Shareholder Number of
Shares

% holding
before Offer

% holding after
Offer based on
the Minimum
Subscription*

% holding
after Offer
based on the
Maximum
Subscription*

Magmatic
Resources Limited

5,956,209 11.91% 7.01% 5.96%

Magmatic
Resources Limited
shareholders

24,043,791 48.09% 28.29% 24.04%

New South
Resources Pty Ltd

3,970,800 7.94% 4.67% 3.97%

New South
Resources Pty Ltd
shareholders

16,029,200 32.06% 18.86% 16.03%

 *This assumes that no options are exercised.

Australian Gold and Copper Limited Proposed Exploration Budget, AUD
Project Year 1 Year 2 Total
Moorefield Project 1,040,000 1,680,000 2,720,000
Cargelligo Project 970,000 1,310,000 2,280,000
Gundagai Project 300,000 700,000 1,000,000
Total 2,310,000 3,690,000 6,000,000

33

Securities on issue on completion of Demerger and Offer

 Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Existing Shares 1 1

Consideration Shares to be
issued upon satisfaction of the

Spin‐Off Conditions

49,999,999 49,999,999

Shares to be issued under the
Offer

35,000,000 50,000,000

Total Shares 85,000,000 100,000,000

Options issued under ESOP to
Andrea Betti

1,000,000 1,000,000

Lead Manager Options 2,500,000 2,500,000

Options issued to Directors 10,000,000 10,000,000

Options issued to Peter
Duerden

1,500,000 1,500,000

Total Existing Options 15,000,000 15,000,000

[…]

2020 and the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2020. The pro forma statement of financial position below is provided
for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the
Company’s view of its future financial position.

Table 3: Historical and pro forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

The financial information set out above consists of the Historical Financial Information together
with the Pro Forma adjustments.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been compiled by adjusting the statement
of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2020 and reflecting the Directors’ pro forma
adjustments, for the impact of the following subsequent events and pro forma adjustments.

 Audited

30 June 2020

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Unaudited Pro-
forma Balance

$

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Unaudited Pro-
forma Balance

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

0.01

-

6,177,000

6,177,000

8,993,000

8,993,000

Total Current Assets 0.01 - 6,177,000 6,177,000 8,993,000 8,993,000

Non-Current Assets

Exploration assets

-

10,000,000

-

10,000,000

-

10,000,000

Total Non-Current
Assets

- 10,000,000 - 10,000,000 - 10,000,000

Total Assets 0.01 10,000,000 6,177,000 16,177,000 8,993,000 18, 993,000

Current Liabilities

Accruals

7,000

(7,000)

-

(7,000)

-

Total Liabilities 7,000 - (7,000) - (7,000) -

Net Assets  (7,000)  6,184,000 16,177,000 9,000,000 18,993,000

Equity

Issued Capital

Reserves

Accumulated Losses

0.01

-

(7,000)

10,000,000

-

-

6,107,000

2,000,000

(1,923,000)

16,107,000

2,000,000

(1,930,000)

8,925,000

2,000,000

(1,925,000)

18,925,000

2,000,000

(1,932,000)

Total Equity (7,000) 10,000,000 6,184,000 16,177,000 9,000,000 18,993,000

74

Adjustments adopted in compiling the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

 The pro-forma statement of financial position reflects the following events that have
occurred subsequent to the period ended 30 June 2020:

 AGC will issue 29,999,999 shares at $0.20 per share for the acquisition of two
tenements held by Magmatic Resources Limited (approximately 6,000,000 shares to
Magmatic Resources Limited and 24,000,000 shares to Magmatic Resources Limited
Shareholders).

 AGC will issue 20,000,000 shares at $0.20 per share for the acquisition of two
tenements held by New South Resources Pty Ltd (approximately 4,000,000 shares to

[…]

BDO has consented to the inclusion of this Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in

which it is included. At the date of this Report this consent has not been withdrawn. However,

BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus. Accordingly, BDO makes no representation

regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from

the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Sherif Andrawes

Director

7

APPENDIX 1

AUSTRLIAN GOLD AND COPPER LIMITED

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial

position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the

issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in

conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in

Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 2 and Appendix 3.

Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

30-Jun-20 events adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

Min Max Min Max

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1   0.01 - 6,177,000 8,993,000 6,177,000 8,993,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   0.01 - 6,177,000 8,993,000 6,177,000 8,993,000

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration expenditure 2 - 10,000,000 - - 10,000,000 10,000,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS - 10,000,000 - - 10,000,000 10,000,000

TOTAL ASSETS   0.01 10,000,000 6,177,000 8,993,000 16,177,000 18,993,000

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 3 7,000 - (7,000) (7,000) - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 7,000 - (7,000) (7,000) - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,000 - (7,000) (7,000) - -

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) (7,000) 10,000,000 6,184,000 9,000,000 16,177,000 18,993,000

EQUITY

Issued Capital 4   0.01 10,000,000 6,107,000 8,925,000 16,107,000 18,925,000

Reserves 5 - - 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000

Accumulated losses 6 (7,000) - (1,923,000) (1,925,000) (1,930,000) (1,932,000)

TOTAL EQUITY (7,000) 10,000,000 6,184,000 9,000,000 16,177,000 18,993,000

8

APPENDIX 2

AUSTRLIAN GOLD AND COPPER LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

  Reviewed for the  Reviewed for the

  year ended
period from

incorporation to

  30-Jun-20 30-Jun-19

  $ $
Expenses

Audit Fees (3,500) (3,500)

Loss before income tax expense (3,500) (3,500)

Income tax benefit/(expense) -  -

Net Loss for the period (3,500) (3,500)

This statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income shows the historical financial

[…]

6,177,000 8,993,000

Pro-forma Balance  6,177,000 8,993,000

Audited

as at
Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20 after Offer

NOTE 2. EXPLORATION EXPENDITURE $ $

Exploration expenditure  -  10,000,000

Audited balance of AGC at 30 June 2020   -

   -

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of Magmatic Resources Tenements   6,000,000

Acquisition of New South Resources Tenements   4,000,000

   10,000,000

Pro-forma Balance   10,000,000

11

Audited

as at
Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20 after Offer

NOTE 3. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $

Trade and other payables 7,000 -

Audited balance of AGC at 30 June 2020   7,000

   7,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Payment of Audit fee   (7,000)

   (7,000)

Pro-forma Balance   -

  Audited
as at

Pro-forma Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20
after
Offer

after
Offer

   Min Max

NOTE 4. ISSUED CAPITAL  $ $ $

Issued capital  1 16,107,000 18,925,000

 Number of Number of $ $

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:
shares
(min)

Shares
(max)

Fully paid ordinary share capital 1 1 0.01 0.01

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of Magmatic Resources Tenements 29,999,999 29,999,999 6,000,000 6,000,000

Acquisition of New South Resources Tenements 20,000,000 20,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000

 49,999,999 49,999,999 10,000,000 10,000,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under this
Prospectus

35,000,000 50,000,000 7,000,000 10,000,000

Capital raising costs - - (618,000) (800,000)

Issue of Lead Manager Options treated as a cost
of the Offer

- - (275,000) (275,000)

 35,000,000 50,000,000 6,107,000 8,925,000

Pro-forma Balance 85,000,000 100,000,000 16,107,000 18,925,000

12

Audited

as at
Pro-forma

  30-Jun-20 after Offer

NOTE 5. RESERVES $ $

Reserves -  2,000,000

Audited balance of AGC at 30 June 2020   -

   -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of Lead Manager Options   275,000

Issue of Director and Management Options   1,518,000

Issue of Options to Peter Duerden’   207,000

   2,000,000

Pro-forma Balance   2,000,000

Lead Manager
Options

Directors and
Management